Councilor RUBEN R. REYES
Councilor THADDEUS ANTONIO M. SANTOS, JR.

And Vice-Mayor JOSE FABIAN I. CADIZ, M. D.

WHEREAS, the Barangay Council of Nangka enacted Barangay Appropriation Ordinance No.
003 Series of 2016 pertaining to its Annual Budget in the amount of Twenty Four Million Three
Hundred Fifty One Thousand Pesos (P24,351,000.00);

WHEREAS, the Treasurer of the said Barangay duly certified the existence of the amount
subject of the Annual Budget;

WHEREAS, the same was initially reviewed by the City Budget Office and was endorsed by the
City Administrator to the City Council for its review and final approval;